22TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Skimming

• Path reliability calculation is not theoretically
consistent

• To compensate, we square the unreliability
portion of the cost for each link and skim

• Final skims are square root of the skimmed
value

Problem: Standard deviation is not additive
but variance is

23TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Validation Results

• Link level and
gate-to-gate
comparisons
on I-15 and
SR-125 toll
facilities

24TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Validation Results

SR-125: Northbound by Segment

25TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Validation Results

SR-125: Southbound by Segment

26TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Validation Results

I-15: Northbound by Segment

27TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Validation Results

I-15: Southbound by Segment

28TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Sensitivity Tests

• Test 1: Half toll
– All tolls reduced to 50% of reference case

• Test 2: Double toll
– All tolls doubled

• Literature review of toll elasticity ranges
• Results

– Reasonable demand responses
– Higher elasticities for toll decrease than toll increase

(right-skewed VOT distribution)
– Elasticities generally in range of literature

29TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Toll Elasticities

Plaza 1 Plaza 2 Base Test 2 Diff (%) Elasticity

Otay Mainline Toll

Plaza

Birch Road 643 278 -57% -0.57

Birch Road Olympic Parkway 1038 449 -57% -0.57

Olympic Parkway Otay Lakes Road 1397 614 -56% -0.56

Otay Lakes Road East H Street 5867 3273 -44% -0.44

East H Street San Miguel Ranch Road 8010 4522 -44% -0.44

San Miguel Ranch

Road

SR54 8889 5315 -40% -0.40

Elasticities for toll increase on SR-125 Northbound

30TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Toll Volume by Value-of-Time

Volumes for base and toll increase on SR-125 Northbound by VOT

31TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Final Report Completed

32TMIP Webinar
January 18, 2017

Conclusions and Future Directions

• Overall improvement in model validation
– Little change on overall PRMSE, somewhat better performance on toll

roads
– Able to remove ‘reliability factor’ for SR-125
– I-15 improvement largely due to transponder ownership model

implementation
• Value-of-time bins provide variable and consistent toll/non-toll

paths
• Final report complete, code checked into github, models installed

and run on SANDAG servers
• More work is needed on reliability processing and inclusion in

network models
– Time dependent paths through observed data

33TMIP Webinar